Table of Contents

Acknowledgements

A Note on Translations, Sources and Names

Prologue

1.

Great Expectations

Framing the Carolingian Reforms: The Early Years of
Louis the Pious

Building an Empire

Communities and Discourse Communities

Between Cloister and Court

. AModel for Empire: The Councils of 813 and the Institutio

Canonicorum

The Road to 813

Teaching the Empire

‘An Effort, not an Honour” Bishops and Their Responsibilities
Church Fathers in Aachen

Correcting Communities

Communicating Correctio

Channelling Authority

Monks on the Via Regia: The World of Smaragdus of Saint-Mihiel
A Life in Context

Directions for a King: The Via Regia

Explaining a Way: The Expositio in Requlam Sancti Benedicti

A Crowning Achievement: The Diadema Monachorum

The Lives of Smaragdus of Saint-Mihiel

Caesar et abba simul: Monastic Reforms between Aachen

and Aniane

The Emperor and the Monks

On the Outside Looking In

‘Armed with the Javelins of Debate’: Benedict of Aniane Goes to
Court

The Death of an Abbot

13

17

19

31
37
43
49

59
61
70
91
96
106
111

117

123
125
131
140
147
161

169

174
185

198
208



Epilogue
Imperial Responsibilities and the Discourse of Reforms

Bibliography
Manuscripts Cited
Primary Sources
Secondary Sources

Index

215

227
227
227
234

275



For Arthur, Olaf and Amanda






When the time gets right
I'm gonna pick you up
And take you far way
From trouble my love
Under a big ol’ sky
Out in a field of green
There’s gotta be something left for us to believe
Oh, I await the day
Good fortune comes our way
And we ride down the king’s highway
— Tom Petty, ‘King’s Highway’ (Into the Great Wide Open, 1991)

I watch the ripples change their size
But never leave the stream
Of warm impermanence
And so the days float through my eyes
But still the days seem the same
And these children that you spit on
As they try to change their worlds
Are immune to your consultations
They’re quite aware of what they’re going through
Changes
Turn and face the strange
Don't tell them to grow up and out of it
Turn and face the strange
Where’s your shame?
You've left us up to our necks in it
Time may change me
But you can’t trace time
— David Bowie, ‘Changes’ (Hunky Dory, 1971)






