## **Table of Contents**

Acknowledgements				
A	Note on Translations, Sources and Names	17		
Pr	ologue	19		
	Great Expectations			
1.	Framing the Carolingian Reforms: The Early Years of			
	Louis the Pious	31		
	Building an Empire	37		
	Communities and Discourse Communities	43		
	Between Cloister and Court	49		
2.	A Model for Empire: The Councils of 813 and the <i>Institutio</i>			
	Canonicorum	59		
	The Road to 813	61		
	Teaching the Empire	70		
	'An Effort, not an Honour': Bishops and Their Responsibilities	91		
	Church Fathers in Aachen	96		
	Correcting Communities	106		
	Communicating Correctio	111		
	Channelling Authority	117		
3.	Monks on the Via Regia: The World of Smaragdus of Saint-Mihiel	123		
	A Life in Context	125		
	Directions for a King: The Via Regia	131		
	Explaining a Way: The Expositio in Regulam Sancti Benedicti	140		
	A Crowning Achievement: The Diadema Monachorum	147		
	The Lives of Smaragdus of Saint-Mihiel	161		
4.	Caesar et abba simul: Monastic Reforms between Aachen			
	and Aniane	169		
	The Emperor and the Monks	174		
	On the Outside Looking In	185		
	'Armed with the Javelins of Debate': Benedict of Aniane Goes to			
	Court	198		
	The Death of an Abbot	208		

Epilogue	215
Imperial Responsibilities and the Discourse of Reforms	
Bibliography	227
Manuscripts Cited	227
Primary Sources	227
Secondary Sources	234
Index	275

For Arthur, Olaf and Amanda

When the time gets right

I'm gonna pick you up

And take you far way

From trouble my love

Under a big ol' sky

Out in a field of green

There's gotta be something left for us to believe

Oh, I await the day

Good fortune comes our way

And we ride down the king's highway

- Tom Petty, 'King's Highway' (Into the Great Wide Open, 1991)

I watch the ripples change their size

But never leave the stream

Of warm impermanence

And so the days float through my eyes

But still the days seem the same

And these children that you spit on

As they try to change their worlds

Are immune to your consultations

They're quite aware of what they're going through

Changes

Turn and face the strange

Don't tell them to grow up and out of it

Turn and face the strange

Where's your shame?

You've left us up to our necks in it

Time may change me

But you can't trace time

- David Bowie, 'Changes' (Hunky Dory, 1971)